Kimley»Horn

Memorandum

To: Terry Southard—Indian River County Utilities Department
From: Nick Black, P.E.

Date: June 4, 2021

Subject: Hobart RO WTP Bulk Chemical Tank Replacements

Payment Request No. 7
KHA Project No. 044572049
Bid #2020044

This document presents Application for Payment No. 7 from Lawrence Lee Construction Services,
Inc. in the amount of $19,450 for the period through May 31, 2021. We have reviewed the pay
request and recommend payment of the attached invoice.

This presents the final payment application for this project. Included in this pay application are the
release of liens, power of attorney, consent of surety and record drawings. Spare parts are at the
Hobart WTP and the final punch list has been completed as of June 3, 2021.

Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me directly at 561-421-1979.

/J!CI. 544{1/ pé

Ksmi ey MNoed
C-H-200]

Attachments:  Application for Payment No. 7

Copy to: Mark Miller, P.E., Bert King, E.I & File (w/ attachments)

KAWPB_Civil\044572049 - Hobart Acid Tank Replacement\Construction\Pay Apps\7\Pay Request No. 7 mem.docx

kimley-horn.com 1920 Wekiva Wayv, Suile 200. West Palm Beach, FL 33411 561 8435 0665




Application & Certificate for

To Owner:

Indian River County Utilities

1801 27th Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960

From Contractor:

Lawrence Lee Construction Services, Inc.
50 NE Dixie Hwy. Suite A6

Stuart, FL 34994-2172

LAWRENCELEE

CORSTRUCTICH SLRVICES

Project: Application #: 7
Hobart RO WTP Period From: 05/01/21
Butk Chemical Tank Replacements Period To: 05/31/21
Engineer; Project #s:

Kimley-Horn & Associates LLCS: 2040
1920 Wekiva Way, Suite 200 Owner: 2020044
West Palm Beach, FL 33411 Engineer: 044572049

Contractor's Application for Payment
Application is made for payment, as shown below,
in connection with the Contract. The Continuation
Sheet & Stored Material Log is attached.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
2.e NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERSe
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+ Line 2)
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORAED TO DATE (Cofumn G)
5. RETAINAGE
ae 0 % of Completed Worke
(Columns G + H) S

W AN A AN

385,000.00

389,000.00

389,000.00

be 0 % ofStored Materiale
{Column 1) $

Total Retainage (Lines 5.a + 5.b, or Total in Column L) S
6.e TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGEe $
(Line 4 - Line 5 Total)
7.e LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENTe $

{Line 6 from prior Certificate)

389,000.00

369,550.00

8.e CURRENT PAYMENT DUEe

19,450.00 |

9.e BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGEe
(Line 3 - Line 6) S

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

Total changes App. in prev. months by Owner S
Total Approved this month S .
TOTAL= $ -

NET CHANGES by Change Order

$

Owner Signature:

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's
knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application
for Payment has been compieted in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work
for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments
received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now

due.e——
idt, Prgnt

Contractor: Geoffrey L. Sch
/
Signature: V L/\ Date: glzglzl
7 ‘ 1V} v \) (574 1}
Notary: State of: Florida County of: Martin
Subscribed and sw 28th dayof May, 2021
Signature: Date: Zﬁzz Z
Expires:  04/04f23

|

Eg emls MepifiRdte.for Payment
Ihm;ﬁrmsw%e Contrast Documents, based on on-site
ata” comprising the application, the Architect
certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Engineer's knowledge,
information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality
of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT RECOMMENDED.

AMOUNTED RECOMMENDED: 19,450.00
N Brace v.c.
Signature: Eimyy- HempDate: c' Lf -2 |
Date:e



https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/

Job:

2040 Date Printed: Friday, May 28, 2021
Indian River Co - Hobart WTP - Bulk Chemical Tank Replacements

Doc: Continuation Sheet
tawngHecitce
A B C bl E F G H | ) K L
ltem BBt € Wark Y GPRSClcompetes Materia:s ¢ Tt':tal d % Total Balance Retention
escription of Wor - From Previous This Present ompleted & e
# ’ Velye o Uiy yrSeedufpvalot Application Period Stored To Dvate Store: To Date aruete Hoilkensh 0.0%
{Notin G orH) {G+H+} fi1sF) (F-1) (/x3%)
1 Mobilization, De-mobifization & Planning
1 MOB $ 15,000.00 i s |3 15,000.00 [ $  15,000.00 $ - IS - |$ 1500000 100.0% |S. $ -
2 DEMOB $ 5,000.00 1 s | 5,000.00 | $ 5,000.00 $ - 8 - s 5,000.00 100.0% |S$ $ -
3 Sub-Totals =| $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00 | $  20,000.00 $ - 8 - |$ 2000000 100.0% |$ $ .
2 Bonds & Insurance
1 Bonds & Insurance S 15,000.00 1 s |s 15,000.00 | $  15,000.00 $ - $ - $ 1500000 100.0% |$ S -
2 Sub-Tatals =| $ 15,000.00 $ 1500000 | $  15,000.00 $ - S - |$ 1500000 1000% |$ $ -
3 Demolition
1 Sulfuric Acid Tank/System Demolition $ 24,000.00 1 s | 24,000.00 | 5 24,00000 $ -8 - |$ 2400000 100.0% |S$ s, =
2 Caustic Tank/System Demelition $ 16,000.00 1 is. 45 16,000.00 | §  16,000.00 $ 2 S - |$ 16000.00 1000% |$ $ -
3 Sub-Totals =( $ 40,000.00 $ 40,000.00 | $§  40,000.00 $ - § - |$ a0,000.00 1000% |[$ s N
4  Sulfuric Acid Tank Improvements
1 Temporary System S 2,500.00 1 s (3 2,500.00 | $ 2,500.00 $ - S - |8 2,500.00 100.0% |$ $ -
2 Tank Submittals/Engineering 3 10,000.00 1 s [t 10,000.00 | $  10,000.00 $ -8 - |$ 10,00000 200.0% |S $ -
3 Furnish & Install Tank $  100,000.00 1 LS |$ 100,000.00 | $ 100,000.00 $ - 5 - |$ 100,000.00 100.0% |3 S -
4 Piping $ 55,500.00 1 LS| (175 55,500.00 | $ 5550000 $ - S - |$ 5550000 100.0% |$ $ -
5 Painting $ 5,000.00 1 s [$ 5,000.00 | $ 5,000.00 $ - S - S 5000.00 100.0% |$ S -
6 Electrical s 9,000.00 1 s |s 9,000.00 | $ 9,000.00 $ -8 - | 9,000.00 100.0% |$ $ -
7 Sub-Totals=| $  182,000.00 $  182,000.00 | § 182,000.00 $ - 8 - |$ 182,000.00. 100.0% |$ $ -
5 Caustic Tank Improvements
1 Temporary System ] 2,500.00 1 s |s 2,500.00 | $ 2,500.00 $ - Y - S 2,500.00 100.0% |$ 5 -
2 Tank Submittals/Engineering S 8,000.00 1 (O s 8,000.00 | § 8,000.00 $ - S - 3 8,000.00 100.0% |$ S, e
3 Furnish & Install Tank $ 80,000.00 1 s |3 80,00000 | $  80,000.00 S = % - |$ 8000000 100.0% |3$. $ =
4  Piping $ 30,000.00 1 s (S 30,00000 | $  30,000.00 $ - S - |$ 3000000 100.0% |S. s -
S Painting $ 5,000.00 1 s |5 5,000.00 | § 5,000.00 $ - $ - |s 5,000.00 100.0% |[$ §! -
6 Electrical S 6,500.00 i ts | 6,500.00 | $ 6,500.00 $ -8, - s 6,500.00 100.0% |$ S «
7 Sub-Totals=( $  132,000.00 $  132,00000 | $§ 132,000.00 $ - $ - |$ 132,000.00. 100.0% |$ $ -
6 Change Orders
1 G - 1 s |8 = s -5 -8 - - #owv/o! |$ $ -
2 Sub-Totals =| $ - $ - |$ - $ - $ - |8 - #ov/o! | 8 $ -
Totals: |$  389,000.00 $  385,000.00 $ 389,000.00 $ - 8 - | $ 389,000.0| 100.00% $ $ -



https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/

Job: 2040 Date Printed: Friday, May 28, 2021

Indian River Co - Hobart WTP - Bulk Chemical Tank Replacements II EI

Doc: Stored Materials

LAY/RENCE 1 LEE
b ok Yy

A B c D 3 F G H {
item Description of items Supplier/ P Stored -Pre'vious Storec.! This Removed from | Total Sto-red This Retainage
# Subcontractor Application Period Storage Period 5%
(E+F-G) {H*%)

s S e 3 - | $ -
$ s @ - S - |s " -
$ $ - B - [ = o d
$ < 8 - S - |8 .~ 9 .
S = 8 S - |s $ .
$ < $ = |s L 8 .
$ $ ~ B - I3 - S
$ & B - $ - |$ « B .
$ -8 - 3 . . )
$ - - 8§ = 8 - 8 -
$ $ - 5 - |$ = g o
$ $ - 8 = 1S « B -
$ - s = 8 - i . 8
$ = 3 ~ 3 - s - 8 -
$ -3 $ - s = B
$ - § S - s O -
$ - S - S e s s B .
$ =g + 8 - {8 « & .
$ -8 $ - s s ;
5 - 5 - S - s S - -
$ - S -8 - |s = B g
$ s $ - s . ¥
$ $ = 8 = |8 -8 -
$ $ - 8 - s = % .
$ =« % - 8 - ¢ = 3 -
2 2 5 $ - |3 $ x
$ = % -8 = |l§ -8 :
$ $ s 8 ~ s . ]

w
)
X
.
A
'

Totals:




CONSENT OF OWNER

O
SURETY COMPANY ARCHITECT m
TO FINAL PAYMENT CONTRACTOR m
SURETY O
AIA DOCUMENT G707 OTHER
PROJECT: Hobart R.O. Water Treatment Plant Chemical Tanks Replacement
name, address) 7751 58th Ave.
Vero Beach, FL 32967
TO (Owner): o o
[ Ilrzlg((i)l(e)u; ill‘:/;rt .County Purchasing Division ] ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
Vero Beach, FL 32960 CONTRACT FOR:  Construction
BOND NO: 800097405

CONTRACT DATE: August 18th, 2020

CONTRACTOR: Lawrence Lee Construction Services, Inc.
[ 50 N.E. Dixie HWY, Suite A-6 ]
Stuart, FL 34994

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
here insert name and address of Surety Company

Atlantic Specialty Insurance Company
605 Highway 169 North, Suite 800

Plymouth, MN 55441 , SURETY COMPANY,

on bond of here insert name and address of Contractor)

Lawrence Lee Construction Services, Inc.

50 N.E. Dixie HWY, Suite A-6

Stuart, FL 34994 , CONTRACTOR,
hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractors, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve
the Surety Company of any of its obligations to here insert name and address of Owner)

Indian River County Purchasing Division
1800 27th St.
Vero Beach, FL 32960 ,OWNER,

as set forth in the said Surety Company s bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this 29thday of =~ March  , 2021

Atlantic Specialty Insurance Company

Suretv Compnanv gy,
& \’1‘( ”VSU s,

Ng % %,
._‘.:wo, APOR). L%
ﬁ/%W £57 “SEAL” 9%
e

Sign ire of Authorized Representatlve v 1988 o
Attest: Jorge L. Bracamonte, Attorney-in-Fact & ‘L):fWYOf;@%
(Seal): Florida Licensed Resident Agent i

Title Inquiries: (321) 800-6594

NOTE: This form is to be used as a companion document to AIA DOCUMENT G706, CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF DEBTS AND CLAIMS,
Current Edition

AIA DOCUMENT G707 ¢ CONSENT OF SURETY COMPANY TO FINAL PAYMENT e APRIL 1970 EDITION o AIA® ONE PAGE
© 1970 e THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 New York Ave., NW, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006



intact

INSURANCE

Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that ATLANTIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York corporation with its principal office in Plymouth,
Minnesota, does hereby constitute and appoint: Jorge L. Bracamonte, each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make,
execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and all other writings obligatory in the nature thereof; provided
that no bond or undertaking executed under this authority shall exceed in amount the sum of: unlimited and the execution of such bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity,
and all other writings obligatory in the nature thereof in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company as if they had been fully signed by an authorized

officer of the Company and sealed with the Company seal. This Power of Attorney is made and executed by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of
Directors of ATLANTIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the twenty-fifth day of September, 2012:

Resolved: That the President, any Senior Vice President or Vice-President (each an “Authorized Officer”) may execute for and in behalf of the Company any and
all bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and all other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and affix the seal of the Company thereto; and that the
Authorized Officer may appoint and authorize an Attorney-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any and all such instruments and to affix the Company
seal thereto; and that the Authorized Officer may at any time remove any such Attorney-in-Fact and revoke all power and authority given to any such Attorney-in-
Fact.

Resolved: That the Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority to execute for and in the name and on behalf of the Company any and all bonds,
recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and all other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall

be as binding upon the Company as if signed and sealed by an Authorized Officer and, further, the Attorney-in-Fact is hereby authorized to verify any affidavit
required to be attached to bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and all other writings obligatory in the nature thereof.

This power of attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ATLANTIC SPECIALTY
INSURANCE COMPANY on the twenty-fifth day of September, 2012:

Resolved: That the signature of an Authorized Officer, the signature of the Secretary or the Assistant Secretary, and the Company seal may be affixed by
facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing an Attorney-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and sealing any bond,

undertaking, recognizance or other written obligation in the nature thereof, and any such signature and seal where so used, being hereby adopted by the Company
as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though
manually affixed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ATLANTIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by an Authorized Officer and the seal of the Company
to be affixed this twenty-seventh day of April, 2020.

Iy,

& ";.\,“ Y IN S¢plm,

=

%,

£ o s
£3 "SEAL" ™%
12 1986 QFf By
STATE OF MINNESOTA s Yew ot @Y
HENNEPIN COUNTY Uy N

Paul J. Brehm, Senior Vice President

On this twenty-seventh day of April, 2020, before me personally came Paul J. Brehm, Senior Vice President of ATLANTIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, to me

personally known to be the individual and officer described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me

duly sworn, that he is the said officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the seal of said Company and that the said seal and the
signature as such officer was duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and at the direction of the Company.

T
Notary Public

. ALISON DIWAN NASH-TROUT B
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires &

January 3, 2025 ’ !

force and has not been revoked, and the resolutions set forth above are now in force.

I, the undersigned, Secretary of ATLANTIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York Corporation, do hereby certify that the foregoing power of attorney is in full
Signed and sealed. Dated___29th

day of March . 2021

- ‘\\“‘“ | ey,
St Wsg e,

SO 1,
S (JQP\PDR4F€ oy
£5) "SEAL® mi
2. 1986 SF 5
. . L4 &oed P 2 B S
This Power of Attorney expires s ey yOR B
January 31, 2025 il o R

s, !
RCITTIL

Kara Barrow, Secretary

Please direct bond verifications to surety@intactinsurance.com



mailto:surety@intactinsurance.com

STATUTORY WAIVER AND RELEASE OF

LIEN UPON FINAL PAYMENT

(SECTION 713.20(S) FLORIDA STATUTES)

The undersigned lienor, in consideration of the final payment in the amount of _$19,450.00  hereby

waives and releases its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services or materials furnished to _Indian River

County Utilities on the job of the _Hobart RO WTP — Bulk Chemical Tank Replacements Project  to the

following described property:
Job Owner:  Indian River County Utilities

Job Name:  Hobart RO WTP — Bulk Chemical Tank Replacements Project

Job Address: 7751 58™ Ave, Vero Beach, FL 32967

Date: Jue Y o0m1.
Lienor's Name: Lawrenee Lee CONSTRULT\GN §E¢V‘¢55/ INe.
sims P00 SE Lumwon Ave. ST,

&e
S
%
(@]
&
N\

\\\“NCE"['I,I
2
¥}
>

™ %
ERITES

Stoaet , FL 344994y

ENG

A r . = & 2017
/W - "'&'}'-f{omo_':.--‘\;\‘
Signature: b 7 oy, S o
vV U U = '4'”““”““.\
Name & Title: @1‘.—20 FEREN L. écku o7, Pﬁ ESIDENT

Notary: State of Forwon County of _MA—M_

Notary Pubtic State of Florida Subscribed and sworn to before me this "i day of 3 vNe 202
v Mark Richard Stahl J

My Commission GG 319847
Expires 04/04/2023

Signature: ; \ Date: 06 IOH l202\

Expires: ou |ou Ir'z.oz3

NOTE: This is a statutory form prescribed by Section 713.20, Florida Statutes.
A person may not require a lienor to furnish a waiver or release of lien
that is different from the statutory form.


https://www.ircgov.com/

SOVER SHEET.swg

79_Cui\(4e7I008 ~ Homes isin Tenk Mepicemen| LoD WionshanishO-1

Sl sy S o AT DI e el S N aat prepeed Sats o1 = e ey = S8 S el Sl Seeiiee o sl 07 Sy rs = SMECIL e1 S 5 Sl B s LAy et wd AT Fr

Aprt 83, 3631 10 3% iSam Ky

4 COVEM SsET

PREPARED FOR

MAY 2020

— PROJECT SITE
HOBART ROWTP
7751 58TH AVE

' S|

VERG BEACH, Fl. 32867

CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR
HOBART ROWTP BULK CHEMICAL TANK
REPLACEMENT

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY UTILITIES

INDEX OF SHEETS

SHEET 7 SHEET TITLE

o1 COVER SHEET

MC—1 HOBART ROWTP SITE PLAN

0 BULK SULFURIC ACID TANK DEMOLITION FLAN &
SECTION

WC—3 SULFLIRIC ACID REMOLITION PHOTOS (1)

MC—4 SULFURIC ACID OEMOLITION PHOTOS (2)

MC—5 PROPOSEQ FLAN & SECTION

MC-6 MECHANICAL DETALS

MC-7 ZINC ORTHO & CAUSTIC BULK TANK DEMOLITION PLAN

e o 7INC ORTHO & CAUSTIC BULK TANK DEMOLTION
PHOTOS (1}

MC—9 CAUSTIC TANK—PROPOSED PLAN & SECTION

__|CONSTRUCTION DETALS (1}

b-1

 Surtraes Shest SetHCRART AOWTE SULK EHIMICAL TANS MEPLACIMINT Laveli G-

DEBTAD BT NPOT

;
4 1920 WEKIVA WAY SUTTE 200, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33410 W P
—_— it il gt e INDIAN RIVER COUNTY UTILITIES ", SSTONR\ [
;z‘ No. HEWSIENG N s i St e owoam iy MO | INDIAN. RIVER COUNTY FLORIDA mn.‘!fﬂaw |

| |
; ] HL.5
i s
i il
H )
i |
| AW ey, RECOR® ORAWMN
: SRR OLE75, e
3 & ""{:’,{Ns;}"'- ‘p/’/, TRICESS CTPRTED T2 KMUEY-HRN A
| &N % Sein cu s
1 :;a,. 4905 Cx :: re B AL 5 ™ e
! S8 oo G 7
- WHA PROECT = 22 i1 voodin oo 25 "
= Klmley » Horn ss726 | HOBART ROWTP BULK CHEMICAL TARK: A4S e
‘ MAY 200 REPLACEMENT %, A O S
© 2031 KIMLEY-HOAN AND ASSOCIATES, INC, o B i i e PREPARED FOR ”’I:JO .I.?"’E{:-}:«:&-EQ.Q‘\E{“\ COVER SHEET G—1




aatahas 1 OHANT MOWTR SITE FLAN, feg

R \WPW_CuN\C4ASTI0N ~ Hobert Acid Tonk Meoiosemesi\CAT\Pe

MEPLACIUINT _Lipoutiuif=1 HOBANT AOWTI SITT FLAN  Asel O3 3631 |5 34 50m

SUGGESTED COUIPMENT
STORAGE AND LAYDOWN

AREA. SEE NOTE ME-1.5

= =
Rk NIES

== _—

DONTRACTGR SHALL REFER TO THE SUMMARY OF WORK
DESCRIPTICN HTHK THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR

RECUIREMENTS REGARTING TEMPORARY CHEMICAL

STORAGE DURING DRMOUITION /CONSTRUCTION ACTIWINLS.

COMTRACTOR |5 RESPONSALL FOR VERD VNG FiiRD
SOMOMCME PROA TH AGAACING EOSTNC Thwxs Ared |
APRURTEHANCES A% DESCRIEED IN THE PLANS. |

QOYTRACTDR IS RESPONSBLE FOR PROPEALY DI’GSIND
OF T EXSTING HULK STOGRAGE TANKS. PLAOIG. AN i
A‘L UF'HEK ITEMS PEQUREE TO BE It
D /FOMGVED [NCLUTING ALL WATERIAL
MJWLM'[B WK THE BOSTNG TANKE. 1
CONTRACTIR IS RESPONSIELE FA PROPLALY DINIOSING
oF AMO ALL MATENIAL ASCUMULATED BastieG
USE OF THE TEMPORARY SIORAGE ANO FEEOD SYSTEM

E&VMTM AL COORDINRATE EOUIFWENT STORACE

RECORD DRAWING
THES DRAMNG HAS BEEN REVISED 1O SHOW
THOSE CHANGES DURING THE CONSTRUCTON

Shbilad Sydw Fwbtand Shes! St NOBART ROWTR Suia CHEMCAL TAMK

i
(me—— %, PROCESS REPORTID) 10 KILEY-0RN ANO
% BOALE: 17w 07 (24X05 SHEET SIZE) /B ) &i(y";_ w% GG 0T s
I SCALE 1% =60 (11X17 SHEET SK2E) W ‘-.‘ (f,.:: %T 15
" H .’gr*;%f; ) ;‘: ; SHEET NUMUEN
Klmley » Horn 242202 | HOBART ROWTP BULK CHEMICAL TA &,::
o AN i ©YSHOBART ROWTP SITE PLAN | et
o s — o sercaesoves e s lemr—me|  INDIAN RIVER COUNTY UTILITIES S

o REWSONS T o e L e G a1 VoW | INDIAN RIVER GOUNTY.



https://www.ircgov.com/

g w
EXSTNG SULFURIC p GENERAL NOTES:
H ACID FEED PIPING m\ f | /
] + CONTARED PVC ) = | o I MC-21  CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO THE SUMMARY OF WORX
2l = ! o | GESCRIPTON WDIN DHE TECHMICAL SPECIRCATINS FoR
al ||| - | Y | REQUIREMENTS REGARTING TEMPORARY SULFURIC ACID
=l ;//f////x’///f/f/f/f/}/f/w’/f, STORAGE DURING DEMOLITION /CONSTRUCTION ACTIMTES.
a"i % | | MC-2.2  COMTRACTOR IS RESPONSELE FOR VERIFYING FIELD
3 o CONDITIONS PRIGH memuwu TAME AND
3 g AFPURTEN SCRIBED PLANS.
i 7 W S S g i Sl
OTHER (TEWS REQUIRED TO BE DEMOUISHED,
] { | | LD L SATERAL ACCMBLATED, Bh0N e
5l* . EXISTING TANK. COORDINATE onm OF TANK WTH
g  § I IRCU OPERATIONS.
it 1l " ME-24  CONTRACTOR 15 RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPERLY DISPOSNG
4 mmkuwmnummmcm
? | SE OF THE TEMPORARY STOR
=y 7z | MEC-25  EXISTNG SECONDARY CONTAINMENT TO BIE PROTECTED
‘ ¥ THROUGHOUT CONSTRUGTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR
A % PHOIO ALL SECOMOARY CONTAMMENT AREA COATINGS WIPACTED
P f ST BY DEMOLIION AND CONSTRUCTION. ACTIITIES.
94 bt MC-26 REFER 10 PHOTD OETALS ON SHEETS Mo-3 AND WC-4
i i 1 fi FOR DEMOUTION DET,
H ENST. 4 5CH. BO CPVC .
{ MG-27 CONTRAGIOR SHALL COGRUNATE WIF SHUTOOWYS WITH
CONTAINMENT PIPE AND FLEX aw\\.;
‘:T . TAE) NG ! J QHNER. WP SHUTOOWN DUSATION SHALL NOT £XcEi 4
£ L= ENSTING UNON, CAB AS HREQURED
g !
& I b i
b4 % A
dfs b ESTING EMERGENCY EYEWASH
gl / TO HEMAIN AND BE PROTECTED
5 Tat; EUSTING ELECTRICAL TRUCK LOADING
7 i § T PANEL AND J-BOX, PLANT AIR EEECORDMQR'“MNG
e s L PIPING ANTY WALVES, ETC. SHALL mmm g 1 SNSIRE TN
T REMAIN AND BE PROTECTED. REWOVE 0 10 JOLEYoAY N
fov - JESOCATES, W W CONSOLRD T
f R\" 5 PAR TO NEW LEVEL TRANSOUCER : o n‘..:‘?::';'“ 3 m :mml:n
l ; }’ * CPVE I 3
/ GO TANMERT 0 REWAN & 2({ 2
¥ ’ E
 § ENSTING 3,4 s > PHOTO o
H ¥ PIFING o ,. SEET
| AND suPPoRT To 7
i DD | | A DEoUSH ERSTNG: TR
‘i & DEMousH 1 SauT

TRANSDUCER TO mucx LQIDING PIIEL

DEMOUSH B e, 00 chve
OVERRLGY PRI ¢ -\
7

DEMOUTI EX5STING LADOER
AN ACCESS PLATFORN,
COMIETT

nm(aum DBERECANT DR MPND

.
%/ 4
=§§

3
i B
?séé
Eqs
- £i8;
/

RECNSTALL FOR PROAORED
=2 USE EXISTING YERTICAL
TANK (TYP. OF 2) POLY DUAL WAL STCRAGE £
&

ThlE FOR TEMPORARY ACID
STORAGE. SEE NOTE MC-21.1

ENSTING 1* SCH, 80 PVC P i N ey e
TEMPORARY A TRANSFER PIFING. v
O e e e ez
DEMOLITION PLAN é%

///,r//-ﬁ’/?/—nmmm TANK FILL FIFING

DEMOLISH SIGHT GLASS AND FITTINGS

LS

e
SANNNANNRY

A

z
Yttt
o | T \
|
| PING
SCALE: 14 w 1-0r (24X36 SHEN | BLE) | SpwoRT 16 REMAN
BCALE: 1= 2'r (11X17 BHEE T BIZE) - |

TING CROUND WIRE AND USBITRUT SUPPORT
95D A0 RENSTALLED WM NEW EXSTNG PIPNIC SUPPORTS
ATION. GROUNDNG WMRE T BE GEMOUSHED {TTP.}

pl u:.ucs(m oF 1)

uﬂqg@,secnon

I - l#_lfwﬁ}_tm SIZEY, /B = 107 {11x)7 SHEET SAZE)

ANK SMPPORTS, QUT ANCHAI
EG.H FulSOI "TH mp G PEDESTAL AND
mr 10 WATCH
EHSHNG. E!Sm DON IE SUPPOAT
PEOCSTALS TO AEWAIN. SEE NOTE NC-2.3

o et o i o st Bueyen Tl S 5 B % S & e S T Y P v e T Sk 8

HHA PRGJECE

K|m|ey>)) Horn [ =i HosarT Rowte LK CHEMICAL TAV |/If #5551 K SULFURIC ACID TANK
T s o ‘"PW‘“‘:@ DEMOLITION PLAN & MC-2

SHEET NUMBER

© 2000 KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, ING, PREPARED F@R A
. e " antposwis e INDIAN RIVER COUNTY UTILITIES [ S SECTION

RECDRD DRAWNGS ’#,1 .2|,||u\‘
Gwran i WOM| INDIAN RIVER COURTY FLORIDA Jouc:

WAWKIMLEY-HORN.COM  CA DDODOGDS

Fctisd Byting Swrirss Sheet St wOBART AQWTS Uik EHEWCAL TANW MEPLACTMINT Lowuluf-3 BULK SULFUSNS ACTD TANM DEWOLITION FLAN & SECTION Aprd 02, 309 15 34 8%

REVIRIONS

=
*



https://www.ircgov.com/

SH, SUMMARY OF WORK
TION WITHIN THE TECHMICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR
SULFURIC ACID

ALL MATERIAL ACCUNULATED WTHIN THE
EXISTING TANK. COORDINATE DRAMNG OF TANK WTH
IRCU OPERATIONS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSILE FOR PROPERLY ISPOSING

OF ANY AND ALL MATERIAL ACCUMULATED DURING THE

USE OF THE TEMPORARY STORAGE AND FEED SYSTEM.

MC=3.5  DOSTING SECONDARY CONTAINMENT TO BE PROTECTED
CONSTRUC CON

A REPAIR
ALL SECONTIRY CONTAMMENT AREA COATINGS INPACTED
BY DEMOUTION AND CONSTRUCTION ACTIMTIES.

MC-3.4

oM ACCESE LASDOR ANDI
PLATFORM, COMPLETE

OENOUSH CUSTMG ' OVERFLOW
PWING ANS CHECX WALVE

BEMOUSH EXISTING DESICCANT
PRYER AMG PPING

Y T rrrer——

SONST. IANDRAL 1N PLACE OF
LADOER T0 BE DE )
| HanvRAL O WAYOH E0STING

EUSTING TEMPORARY DUAL WALL - PHOTO #1
VERTICAL POLY STORAGE TANK T
AND SUPPLY FIPING TO B
FOR_ TEMPORARY ACID 5
DURING GONSTRUCTION, SEE

|_—DWSTING RECEPTACLE, J-BOX, AND
FUPPORT TO REMAIN

SUMP SV ENSTUHARSE PIPG TO ©
P Ve / DEMOUSH ACCES LADOER AND
(e TR o / 4 ; L~ PLATFOMM, COUPMERT

DEVOUTION PHOTOR (1) Astd 03 3021 90 34 30om & \WUE_Ced\D44STI040 ~ webort Acd Toss Sssioeemani

DEMOUSH CXOSTING BEUCCANT
ORYER AND PG

REPLACE EXISTING 3,/4° PVC COMDUT £ = PROWOE/NSTALL HE'W GROUNDING LLIGS
WTH NEW 3747 OUDGELE CONDUIT FRON s T ON NEW TANK (TTT, OF 2]
"LE* STME
LEVEL TRArFSDUCER,

REMOVE EXSTING GROUNDING 'WRE
AND SUPAOAT. RE—INSTALL WTH
HEW TANK ANO CONMECT GROUND
WRE 10 NEW TAMX

RECORD DRAWING

T <8 e Seiagis T RN IR SR, B8 Pl 8 SR, 8 PSS ary B asis Satee B 0 I S o e Bas = P T e B B e St o

Poiing By ivE Swirend Sneei S wOBART NOWTR SULK CHEWCAL TANN NEPLACIMENT Luyeul:ME-3 SULFURIE a8l

7 7 ) 4 THES DRAMNG. mﬁﬁm 0 SHOW
HOTO #3 TSRS Seb e e Y
NS, N ; '.... ;= T BE 'AS BILT BUT IS AASED O ME
| il oL Y
- WA PROECT = 1 k=
| 2 |HOBART ROWTP BULK CHEMICAL TANIS ] i*E ST NUMBER
Kimley»Horn o REPLACEMENT ~ ety s | GRULFURIC ACID DEMOLITION
& 107 racs-omw o wmooATs, we a4 PREPARED FOR T N | ‘ MC-3
— k] RRSAIR S e e enpjAN RIVER COUNTY UTILITIES A0 RALE Lo PHOTOS (1)
o REvES oA | 6 oy it TR NeIoee Crenn 07 WO | INDAN RIVER COUNTY FLORIDA [oam: iﬂg‘"“




Fansnewin\WE-3 BULTUSID ADD WO TN PHOTOS

[ —r————

TS S, g 918 Be Smaaih 964 SV MRAL MR 1 It 5 faofa, i A7 b (o7 s promes Sl Shee T SRR § S et Reeat o o it riees = S| P SHS SR w smeii 3 S e ot

REMOVE AND REPNGIALL P87E o
SUPPTAT AS ’lﬁﬁﬂl‘\

EXNITING | SCH. 40 PVC W‘Nc'/
FROM VERTICAL POLY STORAGE
TANK. SEE NOTE MC—4.1

REMOVE ANG RENSTALL PIPE —|
SUPPCRT AS HECESSART

£asTw
SO0 TG

G FIPE, VALWNG, AND
BE PENOUSHED.

ME SHEET MC—5 AND NC-d
FOM MBPUACINENT DETALS

GASTINE HANDRAL 10 REMAN

ME-USE EXSTING SUPPORT
FOR HEW 8" OVERALOW PPING

EMRAL HI S

CONTRACTOR SHALL REFTR TO THE SURNARY OF WORK
OBECRPTION WIHWN THE TEQNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR
RCOAREMERTS REGARDING TEMPGRARY SULAMDC AG0
STORABE DURING BEMOLITION/CONSTRUCTION ACTIWTES.
LONTRACEON 15 RESPONSIMLE FOR VERFVING RED
CONDITIONS FVOGA 10 REAABNG ENSTING TANK AND
APFURTENANCES A% CEXABED ™ THE PLANS.

CONTRAGIOR |T RESPONTELE FOR PRUPORLY DHSPOBING
OF THE EXSTING BULK STORAGE TANK, PAPING, AND ALL
OTHER {TEMS REQUIRER T8 BE OENOUAED,

SHCLADHNG ATERIAL AGBUMAATLE WITHIN THE
EXISTHYG TANK, COOROINATE DRAURHG OF TANK whTid
RCY SPEAATIONS.

CONTRACTOR IS ESPONSIBAE FOA PROPEALY DISPOSING

OF ANY AND AL MATERIM ACCLAMLATED {URNG THE
oF THE YENAGRASTY TDMAGE

XISTING SEGNDARY CONTANMERT TO BE PROTECTED
IOUF OOBESTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAR
IMPAGTED
CONSTRUCTION ACTIMITES

™~ EXTSTING FRL SUPPORT TO BE
WOOUTED. INSTALL I—-aﬁr e
AST ISIRYY ON Exrs NG
SUPPORT TO ELEVATE AL
CONUECTION. SEE BEVAIL FA/D-1

= 0EMOUSH EXSANG FRL
PIMING AND SUPPORTS

DEMOUISH CXISTG 10,000 GAL TANK

— REMOVE AND REINSTALL PiPE
. SUPFORT AS NECESSARY

e - \N_-.!I“"”“'"‘rf;:,‘f RECORD DRAWING
AR DLy IBTUm L R
PHQTGHRS\C ENS ./ 7 e .
PHOTO #7 S22 0. 84908 R 004 AT T o o e
e =2 /8 7 o
- HHA PROECT = T
| | vusrons | HOBART ROWTP BULK CHEMICAL TANK }, FERRL NS
Klmley») Horn [ REPLACEMENT ; C ACID DEMOLITION

Prwtlvd Syding Barironz  Snesl Se#OUART ROWTS UK CHEWSAL TANK REPLASEWNT Loyulii- 4 SULFURIC ACE SEWOLTION BROTES (3] Aprd 0Z. ZD3) 1034 elee K AWES_ S

CRAWINI

REVEIONS.

1,04.9
DATE By

© 2021 KIMLEY=HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
1920 WEXIVA WAY SUITE 200, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33410
PHONE: 261 -Be8-006%  FAX: 561-~86)-BETE
WAWKINLEY-HORN.COM €A 00000690

BGHE NS SHOWH

DERGNLY WY NRDD

DHARY Y [

owoan Y MO

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY UTILITIES

INDHAN RIVER COUNTY

PREPARED FOR

F oS

A
”J,. ) .L
[}
FLORIDA n‘%""“

W
aw
)
o

PHOTOS (2)

MC-4



https://www.ircgov.com/

M3 ke w

WP Sw\CA45TI0N ~ ramon ans Tack Beseoceent\CADVPionshesis \WG~3 PRORDSED FLAN & BECHON gy

BOMGT- DESCCANT DRYER SUPPOAT BENCH DESICCANT
DRYER. SCE DETALS 4,/0-1 AND 8,01

HOHET- 37 PR HALAR
PIRING WTHN 4"
COMTARUENT. seE
DETAL 9/0-1

EPOKY GROUT PACK:
EX5T, HOLE ANO

COAT SECONDARY
CONTAINMENT TO
MATCH EXISTING

EEGT: NEW ACID
FEED PIPING SYSTEM

OVER SECONDARY k3
CONTAINMENT WALL

e R 8 St ] i aoraten e St b7 ety e S SmmiaL i i i3 wAeesl Rk by Ky NS B LR oL
oL

AiE-3 FROSOEFD PLAN & SEETON  Apd 0T FO3%

ST T e ey gy

BOMGSE: 27 PVEEHALAR 45"
BEHD IN 47 CONTANMENT

TONST: 3 SCH, B0 CPVG PIPING
TO NEW DESICCANT DRYER

HANDORAILING 70 REMAIN
AND BE PROTECTED

Sasass

gglsr. {3) 3° SCH. BO CAVE

T4 FLANGE MANWAY

GEMERAL NWOTES:

REFER IO THME SUMMARY OF
oewnm WTH THE TECHNICAL SPEQACATION: S FOR
REQUARLENTS REGARDING TEAPORART SULFUREC ASID
STURARE CABUNG DEMDLITION /CONSTRUCTION ACTTIER.

CONTRACTEN t5 RESPONTRLE FOR PRUPDRLY DiSPOSING
OF THE EXSWG BARK STORAGE TANK, APING, AND ALL
OTYER |TDWS RECUAER T8 Bf QEMDUDED REUOVED
INCLUDING ALL MATERIAL ACOUMULATED WITHIN ThE
ESTING TANK.

TRACTOR |5 RESPONSSLE FOR PACPER, ' (HEPODNG
M ANY ANO ALL Ml"EﬂML ASCAILA,. \'Eh D‘Jm l'HE
USE OF THE TEMRORART STCRAGE AND

EXSTMC SECONDARY CONTMNMENT TO BE F‘ﬁol’Em
THRGUGHOUT CBNSTRLICTION. CONTRACTCR
ALL SECONDART CONTAMUEKT ARCA mo\mus IWJL‘T(D
BY DEMOUTMIN AND CONSTRUCTION ACTIWITES.

ALL PROFIND PANG SWALL BE SUPPORTED AT &' 0.C

ERE POSUBLL, CONTRACTOR MALL UMLEZE THE SAME
Wl FOR WALTALE 088 PER OETAILG 2/0n1 wed
/o1

| ME-51  CONTRACTOR SHALL
| 12.000 GALLON HORIZONTAL STEEL #3% SULFURIC ACID STORAGE TANK - FITTING SCHEDULE
T e oy | suee | mee warema wocarion | woTEn
TAN AL 1 ¥ |[wonevor Ton oF S 1nuckmmsmnum\' MO-RT
1% 63T GOLT MATESAL, 1T 8N CADXETE.
r LEVEL TRAKGM TTER | PO Y L& W REX
| COMDUY TO 15" FITTND
T WOICATOR WITH IEOLA TV VALVER
e z © [asmevor oo W) STTTOMDF | 2) FOR 10 A1) 00TTOR TAMG a3
oA WRED END T A
| venT v ¥ |eowmecmc TP OF BELL BALL GHECK VALVE. OESK CANT GRIER
oveRAOw { r|scamwarve ToP OF GELL e T AT | i
— AABAY LR ' LY Tae DR BHELL v g e AL oy
A ] T |husarvor P0TTOM OF T 'W“‘“‘““" we-na
VAVER.
DOTTOM OF DISHED
/ FEED MWD SUPRY ' P [Hasaanar ENO, FLbin wTH "‘““‘""’E":“m"t."f“ow"
y HOTTW OF THb
; MATERAL
/ — ue-48
: e
- 7
‘ gw’-m & ME-5T
’ ME-58

(ul 0 3Ry

EXSTING TRUCK LOADING
PANEL TO BE PROTECTED

GOMET: TANK FILL BLOCK AND BLEED
ASSEMELY. SEE DETML TA/M—1

EQ S48\00
CABE W tham :nsm CDNDUI!
RUGK UBAQNE

"2 AR PVOF - REDUCER
= I HAARPVDF FILL FIPING

FLURNEHANEFALL LEVEL MRaHSHITTER
AND 374" FLEX SONDUIT A5 SHOWN.
HETAL W TUSTED SHIELORO PAIR
TQ TRUCK LOADING PANEL SEE
SPYCIKICATIONS AND OETAR $/0~1

FURHEHANGTAE REW GROUNGANG LUGS
FORPRCCOCIN TANK, RE—$i63AL
CROUNDINE CABLE SAPORT AMD
CROUNO WAE {TVP. OF %)

<

17 SIGHT GLASS WTH (2]
Bl A

17 ALLOY 20
VALVES, TOP AND !'I'(N

NETa NFPA TANK
COPRDINATE WITH OWNER

EMSTHG DUAL CONTAIMMENT VERTICAL
POLY STORAGE TANK. SEE NOTE MU~-8.1

w F (IALAR HP(NS. RONTALL
STANOUOM PIPE SUPPORT, SIF
SCEET M€

7 HaAn,
DHAPHRACH

FURMD¢ AND INSTALL ML
REOVCEAS, BUM A0 FITNNGS NECTISART TO
FROVDE A COMRETE AND FUNCTIONAL SYSTEM,

ML HARBWARE SHALL BE TYPE JI180 STAINLBES STER
UM,

WG ADD IWB‘R\‘ WAI'MNINI' PG SHALL
BE 4" SOA-12 PGLYPROP SUIC A CARRER
PPING SIIM.L AF PvOr, S QEQFICAEDNS

99‘6& LEVEL TRANSMIFTER AND 3/4" Al
CONET AT SHIWN, 5
FOROED PAR 1O

TR0
SE SPECHICATONS AND EETAIL S/D I

o BE'NS!’ I SCH BD 0

X SOU B0 CPVC APRG
10 NEW DESIECANT DRYER

- X' SO0 40 0PV

BALL OEDK WALV

¥ =%

20°-4" MATCH EXISTING

/1 PROPBSED SECTION

BEHET: T HALMY/P O FILL FING

ONGT: (1) HAKLPVOF 80° BENDS.
ANDJ'MMFMMNOAS

3i

X2 HALM/PVOF REDUGER

/— TRUCH LOADING FANEL

UPPIRT AN
GROUND W€ (TYP. oF )

&5

STALE: LH" » 07 (2906 99T SWE], U

[SE=E |

\nni!mu“”

n 10" (ELN17 DEET SRE}

RECORD DRAWING

Bawpnd Seest Seti WONANT RGWTE UL CHEWICAL TN REPLACEUENT Lo

021,0401

Firree Wi

/5 [recomn orawnes
He. TH WEIONS

BATE

BY

© 2020 KIMLY~-IIGAN AND ASSOCIATES, WC.
(970 WXVA AT SUITE 700, WEST PALU AEADH, FL 5341
PONE: MEh-BAY-0U0D  FAN B0I-BS 3= BETD
WIRAMLEY=1IDAN.COM €A 00000090

TNEqD BT (P08

WAE A% SHOWN

WA By v

QNoau AT WOK.

PREPARED FOR

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY UTILITIES

IKMAN RIVER COUNTY

FLORINA

PROPOSEDPLAN /N J »
e v, Emmm
", ASSOCAT, BIC,

g 2 SRS

.'; 2 é foalin)

S WHA PROECT .
: Klmley WHOrN [ HoRaRT ROWTP BULK CHEMICAL TR 5‘5 .
PROPOS ED PLAN & SECTION

MC-5



https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/

dgrd O, TOTI _box A

e e L T [T e ey

a7 € AWR CWINOI4S7I060 — msoen Avet Tess Besucesnt\CAD\Fumsherts\WC-3 FRORDSED FLAN & SECTOM sey

Tl Sl tageie Wi e mereth S SR SIS e B S o peran, B Wime wy i Be mele SePes e A I T B

BEHET: I° PVOF x 47 CPVE PP

DOGHONE TERMINATION FITTING WTH

142" TAP. PROMVDE 1/2° BALL
VALVE AT T

|
|

FHEES HALAR 1N
SECONDARY CONTAINMENT

il |

COMTARMENT TO
WATCH EXISTHG

TS i
IS
GROUT PADK WALL ANN AR APADEFEANGE-
COAT SECONDART \
CONDARY

CYST, PIPL SUPPORT
36-86 RENSTALED

GOMET: 2° PVDF MALAR: 90° BEND (TYP.),
2" PADF TEE AND | PVDF ORAN VALV /0

= PROPGHED-
TANK, SEE

MC-5

CONST. & PVOF DIAPHRAGH VALVE

AL KT

(1 ACID SUPPLY CONNECTION DETAIL 4

o " B OVERFLOW WOZILE.
SEE TANK FITTING SBMEWULE

.'\,.——Pmiz‘um GALLON
"I BULK Hz®0, STORAGE TANK.

(3 TANK OVERFLOW 4
e/

AL TR

EXIST. SULFURIC ACID
FEED PUMP BUILD®G

GONSE 2" PADF a 4" P
- o G )
SANST: 4" CPVC
FLafL
NEF-FNEF ADAP TERS l
FOR BURTHNG &
PENETRATION ”
E;:. GRADE T §| ['
El: I. IS4 FLEX TWOING T PROP, |"u1"
: HALAR/PVOF YCE 10 FEER €XST. SKIDS
Ly 511 QONGT "1™ HALAR /PVDF WACHINED FLUSH
[ REDUCER. CONNECT PPING 10 £05T 3/4” FLEX
I TUBINE FOR EACH PP D00 (TW. OF 2}
| . 4 i L s 27 1A AT AV AN S
{27\ _ACID PIPING CONNECTION DETAIL 4
c_s MOME N TA

HHOVDE TITHHCS MECESSARY
10 eGweELT 0 Ewst,

\\mnlirlu;,”m
it
o’y

SYQER OLEsy

AGENS £ @

RECORD DRAWING

THS [RANAG HAS BETN A{VSER T SHO9
THOSE QWAGES DS THE CONSTRUCTION
PCESS RPPOREY (0 MALET-HORH ND
ASSOGATES, NG, 49 OOSCERTD T BE
SOSWANL THS DA s M1 GUARANTELT!
3!( A5 BT et 15 o}

mm%‘ ,'__’,nv:" f‘—m

= Kimley»Horn

© 2020 KIMLEY—HORN AND ASSOOATES, INC.

1920 WERIVA WAT SUITE 200, WEST PALM BLACH, ML 33410

Fatted Bysing Beneed Shest Sei#CHART AOWTE SULK CHEMICAL TANW MEPLACEMENT Luwsuiibi-d WICHAGEAL DETALS

No.

CORD DRAWNGS

THBNE; B61-B45- 0665 FAk: 341-B63-B175

10401 WAIOMLEY=HGRN OB CA 0O00069%

REVMSIONS

DATE ay

XHA PROECT
DATE
MAY 2420
scME AG SHOWY|
DESGNED BY  NPOH|
AR Y LPP|

_owsznis | HOBART ROWTP BULK CHEMICAL TARK [
REPLACEMENT

PREPARED FOR

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY UTILITIES

weoun v uou | INGIAN RIVEN COUNTY

MECHANICAL DETAILS

SHEET HuUMBER

MC-6



https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/

BULK CHEWICAL TAIGL REPLACEVANY LoyoutiME-F J%G DATHO & CAUSTIC BULK TaNe DEMGLINON PLAN o 03, 3031 10 3&Sdow o \WPE_Chi\OesS7I040  Wobert Acid Tork Regicesnant

temshesIA\WE- 3 BULK BEAFUSIC ADD TAMM

T S Irg S s EASATL o4 e Uit MW, B8 e 1 S, & it Sy i 1o el Bpoie S K] W WU B S0 o ke 5 ¢ P e v I8 el sl Ll auotin S Sein 37 Gty e B PRy B P 15 wieet Wiy s Trrvr e v oo e

s

Q. f
i T
%

EXISTIN
300-GAL
CAUSTIC DAY
TANK

wt

EXISTING CAUSTIC FEED
ROOM (COOR CONTROL)

[

e
! \\x\\ [
J Y\\\ AL
X DEMOLISH EXISTING
\\\ TRANSFER PUMP SUPPLY
b, PIPING CUT AND CAP PIPING

’._-_______--—m:r_
COOARI
Ml 1 REMAN

EXISTING

{OUT OF SERVCE)

SUUR PUNE AND
I PIPING TO

AT WALL PENETRATION

FURNISH AND SSTALL CAUSTIC
SUPPLY PIPMG FOR TEMPORARY
CAUSTIC SUPFLY. SEE SHEET MC-0

AND HE PROIECTED

DEMOLITION PLAN

et

SCALE; 12" = "4y (24236 SHEET S12E)
SCALE V4" = 1'4r {11217 SHEET SIZE)

=@, FHOTO 013
SO et utoe

DEMOLISH EXSSTING X
PIPING, VALVES, AND
APPURTENANCES

PLL PIAMOG, VALVES
AND APPURTENANCES

W

5,200-CALLON STEEL BULK
STORAGE TANK, WSULATION,
PIPING, AND APPURTENANCEE
FOR BULX CAUSTIC STORAGE,
COMALETE

GENERAL NOTES:

MC=7.1

MC-7.2

MC=7.3

MC-7.4

MC-1.5

NE-78

ue-7.7

CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO THE SUMNARY
CESCRIPTION WITHIN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
REQUIREMENTS REGARDING TEMPORARY NaCl STORAGE
DUFING DEMOLITION /CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES,

CON 15

I TRACTOR F FIELD
CONTHTIONS PRIOR TO REPLACING EXISTING TANK AND
APPURTENANCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE PLANS.

TO BE DEMOLY
INCLUDING ALL MATERIAL ACCUMULATED THE
ANK. COCRIINATE DRAINING OF TANK WTH

CONTRACTOR (S RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPERLY DISPOSING
OF ANY AND ALL MATERIAL ACCUMULATED DURING THE
USE OF THE TEMPORARY STORAGE AND FEED SYSTEM.
EXISTNG CONTAINMENT TO ‘BE PROTECTED

STRUCTION, CONTRACTOR SHMALL REPAR
ALL SECONDARY CONTAINMENT AREA COATINGS IMPACTED
BY DEMOUTION AND CONSTRUCTION ACTVITIES.
REFER TO PHOTO DETAILS ON SHMEET NC-8 FOR
DEMCEITION DETAILS,

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORGINATE WIP SHUTDOWNS WITH
OWNER, WTP SHUTDOWN DURATION SHALL NOT EXCEED 4

RECORD DRAWING

THES DRAWHG HAS BTN FOAMD TO SO
OURGES DURNG

Boriiwmd  Steat Sei:HOSART HOWTR

Mattes B,

© 2021 KMLET=HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

1920 WKIVA WAY SATE 700, WEST PAIM BEACH. FL 33411

20210491

AEVISONS

DATE

B

PHONE 551-843-0803 FAX: 5813438170
WAWKIVLLY-HOR.COM  CA DO000d 38

SCME  AS SHOWN

CeuowD §T NPDE

CRAWN B [

ORI B MOM

PREPARED FOR

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY UTILITIES

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY

&

>
R~

BULK TANK DEMOLITION
PLAN

s 2, ALy e g
"oz PR
.E % -3 ;n ] 'l-gmnwhz;i E
=: == i i | HOBART ROWTP BULK CHEMICAL TANK, Pk SHEET e
= KlmIey »Horn | g #&5ZINC ORTHO & CAUSTIC

MC-7




=1 SLRPUME AT BTW

T e e e P e gy ey

AT DaaSTI0N - motar) Az Tank Meglnemenl\CAT Pinesesls

EXIST, QEMCAL FEED ROOK
EDOST FaY T0 REMAN AND
BE PRATECTI (1Y)

SHOWN
THNS SHEEY

PHOTO #9

[ErY

5 B, ingie =i e swemret o S Srvmmind M $1 T e 1 ey & Ieefet sy I ha e P 4 ST B S oot et Sems 1 ot e

TEUOUSH EXIRT. I° DAY
TAMK PR PIFING AMD
VALVES AS BHOWN

PHOTO #11

NTZ

REPLACE EXSTH
WTH §" SCH, 80
CONTROLLER

NEW TEWTERATURE SW
BT TYPE ER5A

NG RGS CONDUIT

PV FROM HEAT
T0 CAUSTIC TAWK

{TYP.). RE-USE DXISTING MEAT

REPLASE EAISTING TYPE “T°
ATINC AN REMOTE
NAE s

DEMOLISH EXISTING DAY
TANE SUFPLY PIFSNG,
JACHETING AND

INSULATION, RE-USE
EXISTING HEATER CABLES

LISE

EMISTING THERMOSTAT CABLES

PHOTO #10

[57Y

PHOTO #12

GAEA NOTIE

HC~HT  COMMMAGTOR DHALL REFER 1O THE SUMMARY OF WeeK
DESAIPTION DN THE TECHNICAL SPESIFICATIONS FOR
SEQUSTUENTS REGARGING TENFORARY No@H 5T

CURING DEMOUTION /OOMSTRUC TN ACTIWTIES.

MC-B.2 CONTRACTOR ki RESFENSBLE FOR VERYVYING PELD
CONMTIONS PREOR T4 REPLACING EXISTING TANKS AND
APPURTENANCES AS CCSCAWLD i FHE PLANS.

MC-BY  CONTRACTOA 15 RESPONIIELE FOK PROPEALY DISPOING
OF THE EXISTING BULK STORAGE TANKS, PPING, A4D ALL
c)a(ﬁ 1MEMS FEOUIRED TO SE BENGUDHED,

I 0 AL WATEREML ALCUNVLATED W THE
ENSTENG TANKE. COORRBYATE GRABING DF TANNS WITH
IRGY (WERATIGNS,

MC=B4 CONTRACITR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPEALY DISPONNG
OF ANY AND ALL WMATERIAL ACCURMLILATED DURING THE
USE OF THE TEMPORARY SIORAGE AND FEED SYSTEM.

ME-BS  EXSTING SCOOMDARY CONTAINMENT T 8€ PROTECTED
THROUGHCUT @OMSTRUGTION, GONTRACYOR SHALL REFAIR
ALL SECONDARY SRHTAMNUMAT AREA @QATINGS IMPACTED
BY DEMIUTION AND DONSTRMCTION ACTIMTIES:

MTE,

VG 1,000

5 FOR EXSTING |
FHATE TANK

-4

PHOTO #13

LhE S

-| Kimley»Horn

© 2071 KIMLEY~HORN AND ASSOOATES, INC.

Buples Batried Snast SetSCOART SOWTE BULK Dufuiia Taks EFLACEUENT LavutiUE-8 TG DATHE A EAUTTIC BULK TANW DOMCUTION PROTCS (1) et O3 3037 18 34.880m

EAZ3 WEKIVA WAY SUTE 200, WOST PALW BLAGH, FL 3300

PO 56 1-B45-06RS FAX: 361-#63-3175
PWRIOM TY-HBGN.COM  TA 00000696

RECORD DRAWNGS
Mo FLAESIONTR

MHA PROECT
DATE
MAY 3020
BOME AT SHOWN
UERGNED BY 06
| ke v L

- oaesrzods | HOBART ROWTP BULK CHEMICAL TA

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY UTILITIES

scotn Y woM| INDIAM RIVER COUNTY

REPLACEMENT %

PREPARED FOR

%'E,‘iﬁmx DEMOLITION PHOTOS (1) | MC-8

% SHEET HUMAER

<Z4NC ORTHO & CAUSTIC BULK




1MES 0 CAUSTC TANH-SAOPOTD Ll & SEENCH Asd 02, 3037 30 35.08sm

ERABAL MATES:

[ W e ME=21  CONTRACTOR SHALL WEFER TB THE SUNMARY OF WORK
- N + DEBCRIPRRON W TMN THE TECHNIGAL SPECIFICANIONS FOR
4" BUMD FLANGE FOR o REQRLNENTS REGARDING TEMPORARY WodM STORAGE
FUTURE LEVEL TRANSMITTER 1 A 7 EECH, B0 GPVG DURING DEMOLITION /CONFTRUCTION ACTIITIES.
p. T“ U\-tﬁﬂ.uw WNG WTN z
| MC-8.2  CONTRACTOR IS ONSDLE FOR PROPERLY OrsPOLING
TW. OF THE mmc w STORABE TANK, PTG, AND ALL

ICLUDNG ALL WATENAL ACCUNMUAATED T
EKISM TANK. @OORBINATE DRAININC E MNK WTH IRCY

=g i t
|
N 1 L4 9 MC=2.3  CONTRACYOR |5 RESPONUBLE FOR PROPERLY DISPONNG
SPF HOTE M- 98 =, 1) | 1 v 3" SCH, 80 CPVC DF ANY AND ALL MATERIAL AMICUMULATED BURMG THE
i TANK FILL PIPNG U! OF THE TEMPORARY STORAGE AND FEED SYSTEM

‘ | GIMER ITEME REOUIRED T BC ﬂwmﬂiuw
|

ST PEAT CONTREAGR
i r;::‘ HOTE WC~5.9 @1_4' - MC-9.4  EXISTING SECOMDARY CONTAINMENT 10 BE PASIECTED
2 [ 17 SCH, B0 CPWCT ﬂf“&'z’%ﬂé’?’.ﬁ“&ﬁr ARE, mwogé kﬁ?“a'u‘
TONST, 2 50IL B0 TPV DAL I AN A [
VALVE AND 2° SCH. B0 TPVC mmvizsmmu:w: BY CEMOUNIK AND CONSTRUCTION ACTWNES.
i uun‘l.tmwu& PROPOSED Pt 3 SUPF TEQ Ar a m:.
THANSFER FUMP - T4 A, PR g SHALL iyl
T SUCTION, WHERE POSIELE. CONTRACTER SiH:
SUFFORT FOR UWLTIPLE PIES ﬂ:ﬂ KTAIL 1/0 l mu
&9 5,200~ GALLON /o=1
#ﬁkaﬁﬁ%sm T UE-RA SONTRACTUR SWALL FURNID( AND INSTALL AL REDUCERS,
[ SET 0 SeoroAo. COMPLETC AN FUMGRIONAL SYST.
| |
ot Wo-87 ﬁ HARDWARE SHALL 8 TYPE 316 STANLESS STRER.
L0.H
—— OONST: BLOCK AND BLEED FILL Mo-N8 AL FROPOSED RIL AND SUPRLY POPNNT SHALL savenr
o, ASSEMBLY, SEE DETAIL 75,01 o Sa, wvww.vues um nu.

AND SUPPLY PERING SHALL B FLAN
WELD, THREADED COMMNECTIONS WL NOI K vomn'rn

| PIPNG SUPFORT MC=8.0 FPROPOSED TAMK AND SUPALY PIPING QAAJ.L BE HEAT
PER DEIFI:t ho=1 & TRACED AND (NSLATER. EE SPECKICATMING AN SHEET
MC-B FOR DEVAILS.

‘BROPOSED PLAN Vi |
N\

X AWPS i \GA45TI045 — Maart Acd ok Repoceseni\CAD\Ponshasis\WE-0 Cocutie Task — Progumsil Bas sn ©

T B a0 el Beaes ¥ ¢ e s e 8 M St =i e i S by Seerones e MR, S R bt Shhad Ry s Ear e B1 Leer BL

12 - l'—u {m:n SHEET SIZE)
14 - 10017 SHEET SIZE)

QONGTr 4" BUND FLANGE FOR
FUTWE LEVEL TRANSMITTER

3 SOM B0 CPVE TR
CVERFLOW PIPRG WTH 2° SCM,
B0 CPVG DROP PIPE INSIDE TN

¥ 7" SOH. BO
NYW".LW

A r Y | —SEE NOTE ME-9.9
i | / F.25% GALLO STEEL K%, GAUSTIG STORAGE TANK - FITTING SCHEDULE
1 = ﬂ SCH. au aw TANA FITTING ouasTTy | AuE PR MATTIMAL LocaTion [y
i : = I mm;‘m‘;”a"“’ss A AL ] T [ wove T OF BHELL :::::;:srﬁn FAL \S6Eam ¥ =
1 B A, 1 LEVEL MANape TTER l . Yo OF drElL SEI ISPV LD Ao FOR HUTUTE
T LEVEL TRANGMMY
1 T T o= BIGHT AMCATIR WITH [SCLA TN VALVES |
E TRANSFER FUMP SUCTION :: | oD LEvEL ST g s soceve LT o ECTIOM 8F | oo P! AND [MRTTM TAMS
i It VENT | 3 BEIL BUCPVE TOP OF GHELL BALL CHECH WALVE, OERICCANT DRER
L i 318 SEY POLT MATERIAL. DM GASXE TR
» o8 Hou " CVERFLUH | ¥ |senmicPvc TOF OF GHELL CHOP APING NSIBE
i 3 i  BLOCK AND BLEED FILL
WSSENDLY. SBE TEVAL TB/D-1 ; BUND PG #MTH ms.-;rwu
! I IWAHRT COVER 1 PY N (™Y o0 6 DewL e e
! CH, 89 CIVC PIDO w rw\ DAAPAGH
H oRaN 1 ¥ [eoumone  noreMoR Bl uaie VarTONE AN KO 210
. SOTTOM OF
i [FEEL PUGP SUFPLY { T [emumceve 00 sy bkt | 18 FITAOTIMATIRIAL EFTM QARKETS,
£ BOTTOM OF TAMNK SCH. 3 CPYT APHRAGN
1 TOP Of DIDHAED EMD.
B SEE BUTE ME-R.6- e [BAY TARK OVERFLOW i T |5 ok !»wm'mmmﬂuv |onennT weLb sEm 8g cevE FiRibG
" ~GALLON -
! HORTZONTAL STEEL TAMM REFER TO
SCHEDULE ON THIS
I‘ AND SPECIFICATIONS.
i
i B
iy, ,
BiLL M Lt iy,
: g iR 0 é./ ", RECORD DRAWING
1 APHRAGM VALVE P YL 1195 DRATING 1A GEEN REVISED 10 SHOW
& "-: S THGEE GUAMGES GURRG TIE COMSTRCTION

} SX \,\ 5§ &" K?wrm 10 lLEHOM AE

2 ASSOCIA AN CONSOERTD
i s Q? Y = THES DRAWNG 15 HOT a»mmm:
i Sess No. 84908 -_%g Pn'asurmnsmmmm

el ) E=i iz 15 2 Nocx B
14" w 10" {117 == = i
; ¥ SHEET SIZE) e A i e e
£ ,Q‘ ‘- T SHEET NUMBER
2

72,

STIC TANK-PROPOSED PLAN

Bwriroc  Sheel etWOART ROWTE Buls CHEWICAL TANS AERLACIWENT L

1y odasracia HOBART ROWTP BULK %
KIITIIEY »Horn _wim | CHEMICAL TANK REPLACEME

© 021 NLEY-HORN AND ASSOCATES, INC SPUE NJSRIOWN
\ & ey PREPARED FOR

& SECTION MC-9

eem

matten

DATE | @Y i cheoam e MOM | INDEAN . RIVER COUNTY FLORIDA Joam

A FETRTET e S www | INDIAN RIVER COUNTY UTILITIES W
3 FEVSITS =



https://www.ircgov.com/

gy

F\DHASTIONS ~ Hssort Acic Tons episcement\CAD\Pansheets\D-3 CONETRLOTHCN DETALY (:

b ey = 68 Sl il Wit ST St S5O by Srnr M S ASRL, . S bn SPhat STy 1§ e R S See P

R

Apre 03, 7021t 38 vaem

Thie Bemeel. Spuiom w1 e Concasth il AiSAPS JrRMiRE b, . e o] Mo § i vy e P e Supas B S T et ) em pet Pee ¥ B

318 55T PIPE CLANP
W/HOLT AND NUT

Pl‘( 5' 0. SPACKG V.ON.
| 578" M SST UNISTRUT ©

.

RAB/MU waLL

1_| PIPE SUPPORT

&' D.C. SPAGNG UON. UNLIZE
VRNCHLY 0 CowETES.
Y AN G
WIH 316 ST HARDWARE CLAMP, 310 55T
WHERE REQUWE
ADEQUATELY SIPPORT PIPE
‘i. | 36 SST BOLT & NUT
\—s/e‘ 316 SST WEDGE
ANCHOR BOLT {2 OF EA), 3/8° 316 SST WEDGE
W, & MBTONENT ARGGR BT (2 OF EA).
MR, 4 EMBEDHBN'

5]

LIGUID=IGHT
PIXRE CONDUT

TRANSDUCER CABLE
10 8" CONDUT ATING

LOUID. TIGHT CORDUT
CONNECTOR

A" FLANGE ON TANK

TOF OF TANK

ahnnls

[[2 ] MULTIPLE PiPE SUPPORT

jEX)
3 32
5

EQUIVALENT (TYP, OF 3}

g

1= 5,78 UNISTRUT cumne_
MQOEL P1000 OR APPRI
EQUIVALENT (TYP. OF .!1

BOLT INTO HEW FUEL TANK $SLAB
WH #=3/4" 316 ST TRUBRT
WDE ICR W/ 07 NN

ANCH
- EUBEDMENT (TYP, OF 2)

D1 ALY TR

COQUT CRIPLING

ULTRASCNIC TRANSOUCSR
TRANSOUCER FLANGE

FYC SOCET FLANGE

7

BANKING IRSTANCE
(eeR

CONTANMENT S48

[ 3] UNISTRUT PIPE/PUMP SUPPORT

|

CEIML MOTES:
1 CONTRACTCR TO SUBWIT SHOP ORAVENGS ON THIS SUSPORT DETALL FUR APPROVAL.

2. AL UMSTRUT AND ACCESSORIES TO BE M€ STAMLEYS STEEL
A AL FASTIMERS AND HARDWARLE TO BE 38 STANMLESS STEEL

PROPOSED TANK SUPPORT SADDLE

1" 318 557 LEVELING NUTS AMD
WASHERS (TYP. OF 4 PER SUPPORT)

GROUT FACK UNDER BASE PLATE (W)
ORAL AND EPOXY 174 318 SST ANOICR
™

-3 MAOFACTURE. EXSTING CONCRETE SAPPORT PEDESTAL
\ RECOMMENDATIONS) N (rve. oF 2}
i 6 | TANK ANCHOR BOLT
5 | ULTRASONIC LEVEL TRANSDUCER | D1 o
E [T
NOTES:

MODEL 1100 (CAUSTIC)
AND uquL um (,om)
OESICCANT

HAUM

EQUIVALENT. COAT DRYER
PER SPECIICATONS.

RECORD DRAWING

0 BE ‘45 BULT" BUT 15 BASED ON B
[ ORI

300 FER RESTORATION SPECS

DasTG: RO
IR
Rcum TATKPAL DASE M SURFACE MATERIL T0
PER ATE
nms m WINIKUN 08X PER AASHTO-T-180, 6"

ﬂ
WAX, SIZ€ (MIN. B0 DENMITY 15 REQUIRED FOR
NON-TRAFFIC AREAS QUTSIOE OF ROAD RIGHT OF WAYS.)

CHFILL FLACED AND

TO MINMUM 98% OF MAKINUM

RNST\' PER AASHTO-T-180, 2° WAX. SIZE
BEDDING MATERIAL MINIMUM 8%

COMPACTION PER AASHTO-T-180

GRANULAR BA
COMPACTED

L mﬁmms«umnamm

MAT!RIILS SUCH AS MUCK, osmé’r

CARANULAR MATERIAL OR
~7/8" smnc uusuma\.s N-STU
BE REMOVED.

2. THE PIPE SHALL BE FULLY SUPPORTED FOR ITS ENTIRE LENGTH WTH
APPROPRIATE CONPACTION UNDER THE PIPE HAUNCHES.

3. THE PIPE SHALL BE PLACED M A DRY TRENCH.
4 MWMEMWWYMMAMALWE\M

ROCK, MUCK AND

5. DENSITY TEST ARE REQUIRED IN ONE (1) FOOT LIFTS ABOVE PIPE AT
INTERVALS OF 400 FT. MAXIMUM, OR AS DIRECTED 8Y S1D.

6. mmmmr/mmm SHALL BE RE:
ALL APPUIC) TRENCH-SAFETY LAWS AND REGULATIONS.

7. mmmmAwmummmEmummmmu
OR AS SPECIFIED 4 PERMIT / CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

& mmwncnmmmasuuuummmmmmzm Q\
ANUFACTURERS AECOMMENDATIONS, WHICMEVER IS MORE STRINGENT.

AHEE

SPONSIBLE TO COMPLY WTH

OOMST. UNISIRUT POST BASE AND

WELD 310 SST UNISTRUT
SUPPORT TO

\““nnru,,,”

LE;“S*}, ’/,

\\“'u ﬁ,

!/‘C SST BASE HATE. su'z AS
FOR uﬂmm«s nssccmr CRYER

ATTACH SST PLATE

™
BRACKETS WTH (4) I/l'
WECHANICAL aa. / LocK
WASHERS AND

4 ; il:msu ME S5T GRACKETS
I ATTACH BRACKET TO MASONRY WALL W/

(4) 1/2° MASONRY ANCHORS OR TO
CONC. WALL W/ 1/2° WEDGE ANCHORS

CONTANMENT WALL.

NOTE:
AlL STAMESS STEEL TO BE 316 STANLESS STERL

DRYER SUPPORT

-

2% HALAR 90" BEND

T FEMALE
2" TRUE UNION PVDF
KYNAR TRU-8L.0C PR G
BALL VALVE (TYP.)

CONST, ¥°%Z°

EXISTING A
WSTALL MB SST PIPE
CLAMP WTH 316 55T
ARDWARE

ACID BLOCK AND BLEED

¥ SCH. 80 I'Wl3
CAUSTIC FILL

EXSTNG FLL SUPPORT,
INSTALL 315 SST PPE
QAP WTH 3I8 SST

HARDWARE

SEMENED

\\\\\\

8 | DESICCANT DRYER wiel:S [ | (s}
KHA PROECT : —i e -
Kimle »Horn | Sesraies | HOBART ROWTP BULK CHEMICAL TA AGE sveer wugen
: y REPLACEMENT S
> CONSTRUCTION DETAILS (1)

BCALL  AS SHOWN

RECORD DRAWNGS

02).04.01

o B PP

© 2021 KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, ING o PREPARED FOR
1920 WEKGYA WAY SUITE 200, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33411 oesD oy
PHONE: 561-B45—GO65 FAX: 981-883-4179 INDIAN RIVER COUNTY UTILITIES

WRWXIMLEY-MORN.COM  CA 0000065965

OATE ay

ogoan oY MbM | INDIAN RIVER COUNTY

D-1

Pistiad By ng Swirong  Snest SetHOBART REWTH BULK CHEWCAL TANK REPLACEMENT LayoutO-1 CONSTRUCTION DETALS (1

REVISIONS




	Memorandum
	Application & Certificate for
	STATUTORY WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN UPON FINAL PAYMENT




